                                          Data Sheet
2A CMOS LDO REGULATOR                           AP2132B
Oct. 2012 Rev. 1. 1                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AP2132B series are positive voltage regulator
ICs fabricated by CMOS process. The ICs consist of
a voltage reference, an error amplifier, a power

Oct. 2012 Rev. 1. 1                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
4
Ordering Information
AP2132B   -
Circuit Type                                G1: Green
Package                                    Blank: Tube
MP: PSOP-8                                TR: Tape & Reel
Package Temperature
Range
Version
Description Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
PSOP-8 -40 to 85 ºC
Each fixed
output version
integrates ADJ
version
AP2132BMP-1.2G1 2132B-1.2G1 Tube
AP2132BMP-1.2TRG1 2132B-1.2G1 Tape & Reel
AP2132BMP-1.5G1 2132B-1.5G1 Tube
AP2132BMP-1.5TRG1 2132B-1.5G1 Tape & Reel
AP2132BMP-1.8G1 2132B-1.8G1 Tube
AP2132BMP-1.8TRG1 2132B-1.8G1 Tape & Reel
AP2132BMP-2.5G1 2132B-2.5G1 Tube
AP2132BMP-2.5TRG1 2132B-2.5G1 Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and Green.
1.2: Fixed Output 1.2V
1.5: Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8: Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
                                          Data Sheet
2A CMOS LDO REGULATOR                           AP2132B
Oct. 2012 Rev. 1. 1                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to